502067535 09/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laetitia GUERIN-DEREMAUX	08/23/2012
Carole PETITJEAN	08/20/2012
Daniel WILS	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROQUETTE FRERES	
Street Address:	Lestrem	
City:	Lestrem	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	62136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0600-1377
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

502067535

PATENT

REEL: 028987 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 09/19/2012

GUERIN-DEREMAUX, Laettia PETITJEAH, Carole WILS, Daniel

herea	fter refe	med to as *applicant((s)*, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
			E GLUCOSE POLYMERS FOR PERITONEAL DIALYSIS
	(a)		ation for a United States patent was filed on
		July 27, 2012	, Application No. 13/575,757
	(b)		ation for a United States patent was executed on
	WHE	REAS <u>, ROQUETTE I</u>	FRERES., whose address is Lestrem, F-62136 France, hereinaf
ter re	ferred to	o as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
the sa	ıme,		
cant(s exclus to any hoof, said p	raluable s), by the sive righ and al and for satents r sis assig	consideration, the rese presents, do(es) at to the said invention patents which may the use and behoof may be granted, as furnment and sale not the sale and the	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli- hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be- of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which ally and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) been made. rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks	to issu	e said United States	patents to said assignee(s).
Date .	عود	<u> </u>	(signature) GUERIN-DEREMAUX, Laelitia
Date ,	RIOR	18012.	(signature) PETIT-JEAN, Carole
Date_	28/8	1/2 212	(signatore) WLS, Deniel

PATENT REEL: 028987 FRAME: 0526